-$
-$

13,208$   175,473$
-$   -$
-$   -$
-$   -$
-$   -$
-$   -$

1$   1$
-$   -$

498,030$   5,353,816$
24,269$   6,357$

-$   -$
196,267$

-$
-$
-$
-$

-$
-$
-$

-$   988,212$   T1 10,385,109$

Schedule 13 Tax Reserves - Test Year

Continuity of Reserves

Description Working Paper
Reference Bridge Year Eliminate Amounts Not

Relevant for Test Year
Adjusted Utility

Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for Test Year

Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1) B13 0 0 0
Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes
Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) B13 640,193 640,193 634,105 640,193 634,105
Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss. 20(1)(m) B13 3,118,317 3,118,317 3,405,881 3,118,317 3,405,881
Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n) B13 0 0 0
Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e) B13 0 0 0
Other tax reserves B13 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

Total 3,758,510 0 3,758,510 T1 4,039,986 3,758,510 4,039,986 T1
0

Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes)
General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence (non-specific) B13 0 0 0
General reserve for bad debts B13 0 0 0
Accrued Employee Future Benefits: B13 0 0 0
- Medical and Life Insurance B13 0 0 0
-Short & Long-term Disability B13 0 0 0
 -Accmulated Sick Leave B13 0 0 0
- Termination Cost B13 0 0 0
- Other Post-Employment Benefits B13 447,171 447,171 435,478 447,171 435,478
Provision for Environmental Costs B13 0 0 0
Restructuring Costs B13 0 0 0
Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs B13 0 0 0
Accrued Self-Insurance Costs B13 0 0 0
Other Contingent Liabilities B13 0 0 0
Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days of Year-End ss. 78(4) B13 0 0 0
Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid Within 3 Taxation Years ss.
78(1) B13 0 0 0

Other B13 3,758,510 3,758,510 4,039,986 3,758,510 4,039,986
0 0 0
0 0 0

Total 4,205,681 0 4,205,681 T1 4,475,464 4,205,681 4,475,464 T1
0

Test Year Adjustments

Ontario Energy Board

Change During the
Year Disallowed Expenses

0

-6,088
287,564

0
0
0
0
0

281,476 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-11,693
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

281,476
0
0

269,783 0

	A. Data Input Sheet
	1. Info and Instructions
	Table of Contents
	S. Summary
	S1. Integrity Checks
	B. Tax Rates & Exemptions
	H0 PILs,Tax Provision Hist
	H1 Sch 1 Taxable Income Hist
	H4 Sch 4 Loss Cfwd Hist
	H8 Sch 8 CCA Hist
	H13 Sch 13 Reserves Hist
	B0 PILs,Tax Provision Bridge
	B1 Sch 1 Taxable Income Bridge
	B4 Sch 4 Loss Cfwd Bridge
	B8 Sch 8 CCA Bridge
	B13 Sch 13 Reserves Bridge
	T0 PILs,Tax Provision Test